

SLP(C)No. 16209 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16209/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 29/05/2003 in RN 20/02 in SWP No. 1106/97 of The HIGH C
OURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

K.L. KACHROO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master